FORM PTO-1595 P E 7CG REV. 6/93)

OCT 1 1 2000 E RECC

11-24-2000



101526460

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 003300-646

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Caroline Lindberg and Johan Arvidsson	Name: HÖGANÄS AB
Caronic Endocig and Johan III (1880)	Address: 263 83 Höganäs
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: June 13, 2000	[] 100 [2] 110
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/584,104	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confectant any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benton S. Duffett, Ir. (22.030) Name of Person Signing October 11. 2000 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/00)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WEJohan Arvidsson of Dal	Lénvägen 19, 260 41 NYHAMNSLÄGE,
Sweden and Caroline Lindberg of Tr	riftvägen 6, 260 41 NYHAMNSLÄGE,
x fx Sweden	
have invented a new and usefulMETHOD_OF_PREE	PARING SINTERED PRODUCTS HAVING
HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH AND HIGH IMPA	····
for which application for Letters Patent of the United State	has been made
AND WHEREAS, HÖGANÄS AB	
of 263 83 HÖGANÄS, Sweden	
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inve	ntion and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it I dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold to the said HÖGANÄS AB	I and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the
for the territory of the United States of America, the entire fully set forth and described in my/our application for13 June 2000	or United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
fi'ed under Serial No	nership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, t may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h and sale had not been made;	have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any furth lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above name any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, division amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or ot	al, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any herwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
HÖGANÄS AB	
Signed this day of 13 June	2000
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
Spring Week lon	Johan Arvidsson
	Caroller Lindlong
Freduction	Caroline Lindberg

RECORDED: 10/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 011255 FRAME: 0409